DOCKETED		
Docket Number:	21-IEPR-01	
Project Title:	General Scope	
TN #:	241205	
Document Title:	Notice of Comment Period Extension for the Draft 2021 Integrated Energy Policy Report, Volume III Decarbonizing the State's G	
Description:	Notice of Comment Period Extension for the Draft 2021 Integrated Energy Policy Report, Volume III: Decarbonizing the State's Gas System	
Filer:	Raquel Kravitz	
Organization:	California Energy Commission	
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff	
Submission Date:	1/18/2022 4:23:23 PM	
Docketed Date:	1/18/2022	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA — NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY	Gavin Newsom, <i>Governor</i>
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION 715 P Street Sacramento, California 95814	STE OF CALIFORNIE
energy.ca.gov	ENERGY COMMISSION
CEC-70 (Revised 12/2020)	
IN THE MATTER OF:	
	Docket No. 21-IEPR-01
2021 Integrated Energy Policy Report	
(2021 IEPR)	NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD EXTENSION

RE: Draft 2021 Integrated Energy Policy Report, Volume III: Decarbonizing the State's Gas System

Notice of Comment Period Extension for the Draft 2021 Integrated Energy Policy Report, Volume III: Decarbonizing the State's Gas System

The lead California Energy Commission (CEC) commissioner for the *2021 Integrated Energy Policy Report (2021 IEPR)*, J. Andrew McAllister, is extending the comment period on the *Draft 2021 Integrated Energy Policy Report, Volume III: Decarbonizing the State's Gas System (Draft 2021 IEPR, Volume III)*. On January 12, 2022, the CEC made the *Draft 2021 IEPR, Volume III* publicly available with a request for comments by 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, January 26, 2022. This notice extends the comment period by two days — **comments on the** *Draft 2021 IEPR, Volume III* **are now due by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, January 28, 2022.**

The *Draft 2021 IEPR* is available on the CEC's 2021 IEPR <u>web page</u> at https://www.energy.ca.gov/data-reports/reports/integrated-energy-policy-report/2021-integrated-energy-policy-report. A prior notice (dated December 7, 2021) requested comments on the other three out of the four volumes and the appendix that comprise the *Draft 2021 IEPR*.

Public Comment

Written comments must be submitted to the Docket Unit by 5:00 p.m. on Friday, January 28, 2022. Comments, attachments, and associated contact information (including address, phone number, and email address) will become part of the public record of this proceeding with access available via any internet search engine.

The CEC encourages use of its electronic commenting system. Visit the <u>e-commenting page</u> at https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Ecomment/Ecomment.aspx?docketnumber=21-IEPR-01, which links to the comment page for this docket. Enter your contact information and a comment title describing the subject of your comment(s). Comments may be included in the "Comment Text" box or attached as a downloadable, searchable document in Microsoft® Word or Adobe® Acrobat®. The maximum file size allowed is 10 MB.

Written comments may be submitted by email. Include docket number 21-IEPR-01 and Draft 2021 IEPR in the subject line and email to docket@energy.ca.gov.

If preferred, a paper copy may be sent to:

California Energy Commission Docket Unit, MS-4 Docket No. 21-IEPR-01 715 P Street Sacramento, California 95814-5512

Public Advisor and Other CEC Contacts

The CEC's Public Advisor provides the public with assistance in participating in CEC proceedings. For information about how to participate in this workshop or to request interpreting services or other reasonable modification and accommodations, reach out via email at <u>publicadvisor@energy.ca.gov</u>, or by phone at (916) 957-7910. Requests should be made for interpreting services, reasonable modifications, and accommodations as soon as possible but at least five days in advance of the workshop. However, the CEC will work diligently to meet all requests based on the availability of the service or resource requested.

Direct media inquiries to mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov or (916) 654-4989.

Direct technical subject inquiries to Melissa Jones at <u>melissa.jones@energy.ca.gov</u> or (916) 891-8528.

Direct general inquiries regarding the IEPR proceeding to Raquel Kravitz, IEPR Project Manager, at <u>raquel.kravitz@energy.ca.gov</u> or (916) 907-4284.

Availability of Documents

The service list for the 2021 IEPR is electronic. Notices and documents for this proceeding are posted to the CEC <u>web page</u> at https://www.energy.ca.gov/data-reports/reports/integrated-energy-policy-report.

When new information is posted, an email will be sent to those on the energypolicy list serve. Those interested in receiving these notices can subscribe in the lower right corner at the <u>Integrated Energy Policy Report</u> page, https://www.energy.ca.gov/datareports/reports/integrated-energy-policy-report, or alternatively manage existing list serves or sign up for others at the <u>CEC List Servers</u>, http://www.energy.ca.gov/listservers/index.html.

Dated: Tuesday, January 18, 2022, at Sacramento, California

List Servers: energypolicy, diversity, dcag, barriers, climatechange, efficiency, existing_buildings, decarbonization, electricity, natural gas